

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 8063/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 20/09/2007 in LPA No. 37/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF JAMMU&KASHMIR AT SRINAGAR)

STATE OF J&K & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

BASHIR AHMAD CHIKEN Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
WITH

SLP (C)No...../2008 (CC.No.8164-8165)
(With office report)

SLP (C)No...../2008 (CC.No.8184-8155)
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP (C)No...../2008 (CC.No.8196-8197)
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP (C)No...../2008 (CC.No.8223-8224)
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP (C)No...../2008 (CC.No.8229-8230)
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP (C)No...../2008 (CC.No.8233-8234)
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP (C)No...../2008 (CC.No.8244-8245)
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP (C)No...../2008 (CC.No.8246-8247)
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP (C)No...../2008 (CC.No.8258-8259)
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP (C)No...../2008 (CC.No.9056-9057)
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

SLP (C)No...../2008 (CC.No.9194-9195)
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

:2:

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.
Syed Mehdi Imam, Adv.
Ms. Samridhi Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Tabrez Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. B.A. Khan, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Saif Mahmood, Adv.
Mr. Naushad Alam, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.A. Khan, Sr.Adv.
in SLP(C)..CC.8063/08Dr. Saif Mahmood, Adv.
Mr. Naushad Alam, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. B.A. Khan learned senior advocate appears on behalf
of the respondent and waives service of notice.

Affidavit in reply be filed within a period of four weeks
and rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter. List
thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master