

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 8353/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2007 in LPA No. 195/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

STATE OF J&K & ORS. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS Respondent(s)  
MUSHTAQ AHMAD SHAH  
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8403 of 2008  
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8404 of 2008  
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8406 of 2008  
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8407 of 2008  
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8408 of 2008  
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8632 of 2008  
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8639 of 2008  
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8864 OF 2008  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9324 OF 2008  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Mehdi Imam, Adv.  
Mr. Tabrez Ahmed, adv.  
Ms. Samridhi, Adv.  
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.  
For Respondent(s)

..2/-

SLP(C)...CC 8353/2008...Etc...Contd....(It.9 & 41, Ct.8, Dt. 9/7/2008)

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 9944-9945 of 2008.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master