

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).D22346/2008

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STUDENTS ISLAMIC MOVEMENT OF INDIA(SIMI)

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 06/08/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG  
   Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG  
   Mr. Tapes K. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of the impugned order

for a period of three weeks

(R.K.DHAWAN)      (VIJAY DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER      COURT MASTER