

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 11878/2008(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2007 in LPA No. 209/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF JAMMU&KASHMIR AT SRINAGAR)

STATE OF J&K & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FATEH MOHAMMED WANI

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12113 of 2008

WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12123 of 2008

WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12330 of 2008

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12363 of 2008

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 9944-9945 of 2008.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master Court Master