

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9944-9945/2008

ALI MOHD.MALIK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J&K & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on Default dt. 17.11.2008)

Date: 20/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.
Mr. Sumante De, Adv.
Mr. Amit Punj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tabrez Ahmed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Tabrez Ahmed, learned counsel undertakes to appear on behalf of all the respondents. Four weeks' time is granted to file Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance. Hence there is no need to take further steps.

(Sushma Batra)
Sr. P.A.

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar