

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23192/2008

STATE OF J&K & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FATEH MOHAMMED WANI

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23194 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23195 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23196 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23197 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 09/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

Mrs. Shamama anis,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anwar K.,Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks
time for curing defects in SLP(C)Nos.23192/2008,23194/2008.

In SLP(C)No.23196/2008 served respondents may file
counter affidavit in the meanwhile.

List the matter on 6.5.2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar