

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23192/2008

STATE OF J&K & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FATEH MOHAMMED WANI

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23194 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23195 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23196 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23197 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 06/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anwar K.,Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent in
SLP(C)No.23197/2008 states that they do not want to file
counter affidavit.

Fresh notice to unserved respondents in other SLPs by
registered post A.D.

List the matter on 24.7.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar