

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23192/2008

STATE OF J&K & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FATEH MOHAMMED WANI

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23194 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23195 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23196 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23197 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 24/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the Office Report regarding non-payment of Process fee for service of notice on the respondents in all the SLPs except SLP (C) 23195/08.

The Respondent in SLP (C)23195 has not filed any counter affidavit.

List the matter on 31-08-09.
(Ashok Menon)

aa Registrar