

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22131/2008

SHAMAS-UD-DIN SHEIKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anwar Khalil, Adv.  
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite order dated 31.8.2009 of last chance, petitioner failed to file process fee and spare copies for issuance of notice on both the respondents.

However, subject to deposit of costs of Rs.1000/- with the Secretary, Supreme Court Legal Aid Services Committee another chance is given to the petitioner for issuance of notice on both the respondents.

Office to issue notice after filing of proof of deposit of costs.  
Item No.51 -2-

Both the respondents be served through standing counsel by taking dasti notice.

File affidavit with proof of dasti service within four weeks.

List again on 4.1.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd