

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7930/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2007 in LPA No.  
39/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JAMMU&KASHMIR AT SRINAGAR)

FAYAZ AHMAD WANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J & K & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 03/12/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan,Adv.  
Mr. Sumant De,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner submits that this SLP has  
already been tagged with SLP(C) Nos. 18851-52/2008. Notice to  
the respondents in this matter has been dispensed with.  
Office may verify the same and do the needful.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar