

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22131/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2007 in
31/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JAMMU&KASHMIR AT SRINAGAR)

LPA No.

SHAMAS-UD-DIN SHEIKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 02/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumant De, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Anis Suharwardy, Advocate proposes to appear on
behalf of both the respondents file vakalatnama as well as
counter affidavit within four weeks, as prayed.

It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner
that the present SLP has been tagged with SLP(C)No. 18851-18852
of 2008 as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 5th October, 2009.
Registry to take action accordingly.

List again on 12th March, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar