

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21109/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2007 in LPA No.
210/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JAMMU&KASHMIR AT SRINAGAR)

STATE OF J&K & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HABIBULLAH TELI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 21108 of 2008

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
 Ms. Renu Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Vikrant Nagpal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tameer A Mir, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that
no counter affidavit is to be filed on behalf of the
respondent. In view of the submission, list the matter
for hearing after two weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[N.B. Dhyani]
Court Master